

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2347

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on page 946 of the Senate Journal and page 1011 of the House Journal and that Senate Bill No. 2347 be amended as follows:

Page 2, after line 6, insert:

"1."

Page 2, after line 10, insert:

"2. If an emergency is declared by the governor, the board shall conduct any appraisal required by this section and may destroy the animal as soon thereafter as is practicable. The owner may protest the appraisal, however, a protest may not delay the destruction of the animal."

Page 2, line 14, replace "If" with "Except as provided in section 3, if"

Page 2, line 16, after "order" insert "within seven days"

Page 3, line 13, after "check" insert "jointly" and after "owner" insert "and any lienholders"

Page 3, line 17, replace "appropriated" with "approved by the emergency commission" and replace "by the legislative assembly and the state" with an underscored period

Page 3, remove lines 18 and 19

Page 3, line 23, replace "payment" with "the board" and replace "be made" with "authorize payment"

Renumber accordingly